Fee Schedule | Recreation Facility Rentals

Recreation Facility			2023 Rate	
		Resident/		
Facility Type	Detail	Non-Profit	Non-Resident	Commercial
Conference Room/Small Room	Max 30	\$35.00	\$40.25	\$61.25
Medium Multi-Purpose Room	31-59	\$55.00	\$63.25	\$96.25
Large Multi-Purpose Room	60+	\$80.00	\$92.00	\$140.00
Patio		\$35.00	\$40.25	\$61.25
Heritage Park Multi-Purpose Room		\$100.00	\$115.00	\$175.00
Small Park Amphitheater		\$15.00	\$17.25	\$26.25
Dance/Aerobic Rooms		\$35.00	\$40.25	\$61.25
1/2 Basketball Gym/DRC		\$40.00	\$46.00	\$70.00
Full Basketball Gym		\$80.00	\$92.00	\$140.00
HMGC Full Gym	3 Half Courts	\$120.00	\$138.00	\$210.00
Warming Kitchen		\$20.00	\$23.00	\$35.00
Teaching Kitchen	HMGC and HPSF	\$35.00	\$40.25	\$61.25
Lobby	Min. 2 Hours	N/A	N/A	\$75.00

Note: Half day, full day and after hour rates shall apply. Half day (4 hours) will be discounted to 3.6 hours. Full day (12 hours) will be discounted to 9 hours. After hour rate will continue to be 50 percent of the hourly rate with a minimum of two staff persons required.

Fee Schedule | Picnic, Parks, Skate Park and Trail Rentals

Picnic, Parks, Skate Park and Trails		2023 Rate		
Г "" Т	D (''	Resident/	N 5 11 1	
Facility Type	Detail	Non-Profit	Non-Resident	Commercial
Small Picnic Area		\$20.00	\$23.00	\$35.00
Medium Picnic Area		\$35.00	\$40.25	\$61.25
Large Picnic Areas		\$50.00	\$57.50	\$87.50
Large Event Picnic Area	150+ Persons	\$80.00	\$92.00	\$140.00
Dog Parks		\$10.00	\$11.50	\$17.50
Whitney Mesa Archery Area		\$10.00	\$11.50	\$17.50
Whitney Mesa Campground	Per Site	\$3.00	\$3.45	\$5.25
Whitney Mesa Campground (Overnight 12pm to 11am)	Per Site	\$15.00	\$17.25	\$26.25
Beer and Wine Permit	Flat Rate	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Liquor, Beer and Wine Permit	Flat Rate	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Commercial Fitness	Hourly	N/A	N/A	\$8.00
Skate Park	1-150	\$25.00	\$28.75	\$43.75
Skate Park	151-399	\$75.00	\$86.25	\$131.25
Skate Park	400+	\$125.00	\$143.75	\$218.75
Trails	1-399	\$75.00	\$86.25	\$131.25
Trails	400+	\$110.00	\$126.50	\$192.50
Trails Application Fee	Will hold date; non-refundable	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
BMX Course	1-150	\$25.00	\$28.75	\$43.75
BMX Course	151-399	\$75.00	\$86.25	\$131.25
BMX Course	400+	\$125.00	\$143.75	\$218.75
Expedited Reservation Fee	14 Days in Advance; Excludes trails	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00

Fee Schedule | Aquatics

Aquatics			2023 Rate	
		Resident/		
Facility Type	Detail	Non-Profit	Non-Resident	Commercial
Pool Lanes (Long-Term Agreement)	Short Course	\$6.25	N/A	\$10.94
Pool Lanes (Long-Term Agreement)	Long Course	\$15.75	N/A	\$27.56
Pool Lanes	Short Course	\$15.00	\$17.25	\$26.25
Pool Lanes	Long Course	\$37.50	\$43.13	\$65.63
Cool Pool Party Area, Patios or Classrooms		\$25.00	\$28.75	\$43.75
Dryland Patio w/lane rental (plus applicable staff costs)	НМСР	\$35.00	\$40.25	\$61.25
Tournaments				
Tournament Pool Lanes (while open to the public)		\$12.00	\$13.80	\$21.00
Guard Room (during tournaments)		\$25.00	\$28.75	\$43.75
Equipment charge (during tournaments)	w/timing-Flat fee	\$350.00	\$402.50	\$612.50
Equipment charge (during tournaments)	w/o timing-Flat fee	\$75.00	\$86.25	\$131.25

COH Parks and Recreation Fee Analysis

Fee Schedule | Sport Courts and Fields

Sports Courts and Fields	s 2023 Rate		Rate
Facility Type	Detail	Non-Profit	Commercial
Community Organizations	Fields	\$7.00	\$12.25
	Lights	\$10.00	\$17.50
	Field Prep	\$20.00	\$35.00
	Shoulder Season	\$35.00	\$61.25
Tournament Agreements	Fields	\$17.50	\$30.63
	Lights	\$10.00	\$17.50
	Field Prep	\$30.00	\$52.50
	Shoulder Season	\$35.00	\$61.25
Baseball/Softball Complex (Arroyo	Fields	\$26.00	\$45.50
Grande Sports Complex)	Shoulder Season	\$52.00	\$91.00
Multi-purpose Fields (Heritage Park	Fields	\$30.00	\$52.50
Fields)	Shoulder Season	\$60.00	\$105.00
Sports Courts	Tennis	\$8.00	N/A
	Pickleball	\$8.00	N/A
	Volleyball (Outdoor)	\$8.00	N/A
	Racquetball	\$8.00	N/A

Fee Schedule | Facility Equipment and Staff

Facility Equipment and Staff		2023 Rate		
		Resident/		
Equipment or Staff Type	Detail	Non-Profit	Commercial	
Fencing	Each	\$100.00	\$175.00	
Portable Mounds	Each	\$50.00	\$87.50	
Bleachers	Each	\$100.00	\$175.00	
Extra Trash Cans	Each	\$10.00	\$17.50	
Chairs	Each	\$1.00	\$1.75	
Generator	Each	\$200.00	\$350.00	
Tables	Each	\$3.00	\$5.25	
Podium	Each	\$5.00	\$8.75	
Tent	Each	\$75.00	\$131.25	
Sound System	Each	\$100.00	\$175.00	
Extension Cord	Each	\$5.00	\$8.75	
Scoreboard	Each	\$50.00	\$87.50	
Staff	Hourly	\$27.00	N/A	
Staff-excessive trash clean up	Hourly	\$54.00	N/A	
Cleaning fee	100+ people	\$50.00	N/A	
Field Painting	Per Field	\$200.00	\$350.00	
Other Sound Equipment	Each	\$40.00	\$70.00	
Piano	Each	\$50.00	\$87.50	
Projector Screen Inflatable	Each	\$90.00	\$157.50	
Projector Screen Standard	Each	\$20.00	\$35.00	
Projector	Each	\$40.00	\$70.00	
Bounce House (up to 4 hours)	Each	\$100.00	\$175.00	
Inflatable Slide (up to 4 hours)	Each	\$230.00	\$402.50	
Obstacle Course (up to 4 hours)	Each	\$230.00	\$402.50	
Archery Equipment	Hourly	\$20.00	\$35.00	
Set up/Take Down (where applicable)	Hourly	\$20.00	N/A	

Fee Schedule | Memberships

Memberships		2023	2023 Rate		
Program	Detail	Resident	Non-Resident		
Participation Card	Annual Adult	\$25.00	\$28.75		
	Youth/Teen	\$5.00	\$5.75		
	Senior (60+)/Military	Free	Free		
Aquatic Memberships	1 Month, Adult	\$25.00	\$28.75		
	1 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$21.00	\$24.15		
	3 Month, Adult	\$64.00	\$73.60		
	3 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$54.00	\$62.10		
	Annual, Adult	\$195.00	\$224.25		
	Annual, Y/T/S/M	\$156.00	\$179.40		
Fitness Memberships	1 Month, Adult	\$17.00	\$19.55		
	1 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$14.00	\$16.10		
	3 Month, Adult	\$43.00	\$49.45		
	3 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$37.00	\$42.55		
	Annual, Adult	\$133.00	\$152.95		
	Annual, Y/T/S/M	\$106.00	\$121.90		
Racquetball Memberships	1 Month, Adult	\$30.00	\$34.50		
	1 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$26.00	\$29.90		
	3 Month, Adult	\$77.00	\$88.55		
	3 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$65.00	\$74.75		
	Annual, Adult	\$234.00	\$269.10		
	Annual, Y/T/S/M	\$187.00	\$215.05		
Platinum Memberships	1 Month, Adult	\$38.00	\$43.70		
	1 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$32.00	\$36.80		
	3 Month, Adult	\$97.00	\$111.55		
	3 Month, Y/T/S/M	\$82.00	\$94.30		
	Annual, Adult	\$296.00	\$340.40		
	Annual, Y/T/S/M	\$237.00	\$272.55		

Fee Schedule | Daily Admissions

Daily Admissions		2023 Rate
		Resident/
Program	Description	Non-Resident
Aquatics Daily Admissions	Under 3 years (All pools)	Free
	Adult (BMI, WELLS)	\$3.00
	Youth/Teen/Senior/Military (BMI, WELLS)	\$2.00
	Adult (HMAQ,HPAQ,BMAC, SSOP, WRAQ)	\$5.00
	Youth/Teen/Senior/Military (HMAQ,HPAQ,BMAC, SSOP, WRAQ)	\$3.00
Fitness Daily Admissions	Adult	\$5.00
	Teen/Senior/Military	\$3.00
Archery Daily Admissions	Adult	\$7.00
	Youth/Teen/Senior/Military	\$4.00
Rock Wall Admissions	30 minutes/person	\$4.00
	60 minutes/person	\$8.00

Fee Schedule | Programs

Programs		2023	Rate
Program	Description	Resident	Non-Resident
Hourly Classes	Acting and Drama	\$7.50	\$8.63
	Arts and Crafts	\$6.50	\$7.48
	Fine Arts	\$7.25	\$8.34
	Dance and Cheer	\$7.00	\$8.05
	Education - Adult	\$7.50	\$8.63
	Education - Early Childhood Development	\$7.50	\$8.63
	Education - Private (60 Mins)	\$28.00	\$32.20
	Fitness - Large Group (5+)	\$6.00	\$6.90
	Fitness - Private (30 Mins)	\$20.00	\$23.00
	Fitness - Private (60 Mins)	\$34.00	\$39.10
	Fitness - Semi-Private (60 Mins)	\$26.00	\$29.90
	50+ Movement	\$5.75	\$6.61
	Health & Wellness	\$8.50	\$9.78
	Golf/Tennis - Private (60 Mins)	\$50.00	\$57.50
	Golf/Tennis - Semi-Private (60 Mins)	\$28.00	\$32.20
	Gymnastics - Tumbling	\$7.50	\$8.63
	Martial Arts	\$6.50	\$7.48
	Martial Arts - Senior	\$5.75	\$6.61
	Music - Group	\$8.50	\$9.78
	Music - Private (60 Mins)	\$30.00	\$34.50
	Sport - Group	\$10.50	\$12.08
	Sport - Semi-Private (60 Mins)	\$30.00	\$34.50
	Staff Taught Class	\$5.00	\$5.75
	Internal Instructor Class	\$7.00	\$8.05
	Swim Classes - Group	\$7.00	\$8.05
	Swim Classes - Private (60 Mins)	\$50.00	\$57.50
	Swim Classes - Semi-Private (60 Mins)	\$38.00	\$43.70
	STEM	\$20.00	\$23.00

Fee Schedule | Programs

Programs		2023	Rate
Program	Description	Resident	Non-Resident
Youth Enrichment	ABC EtcPreschool Program, hourly	\$5.00	\$5.75
	ABC EtcPreschool Program, application fee	\$10.00	\$11.50
	Safekey/Teen Scene, AM	\$5.00	\$5.75
	Safekey/Teen Scene, PM	\$9.00	\$10.35
	Safekey/Teen Scene, AM- Reduced schools	\$3.00	\$3.45
	Safekey/Teen Scene, PM- Reduced schools	\$5.00	\$5.75
	Safekey/Teen Scene, Application Fee	\$10.00	\$11.50
	BBK/BBT	\$118.00	\$135.70
	BBK/BBT Drop-in	\$27.00	\$31.05
	On the Go	\$11.00	\$12.65
	Rec N Roll	\$11.00	\$12.65
	Late Pick Up, per 10 minutes after program ends	\$10.00	\$11.50
	Extended Stay, per child/per week	\$10.00	\$11.50
Sports Programs	Youth sports leagues, per child before player ratings	\$70.00	\$80.50
	Youth sports leagues, per child after player ratings	\$80.00	\$92.00
	Adult Sports Leagues, individual enrollment (Frisbee, Hockey)	\$20.00	\$23.00
Adult Sports Leagues (Per Team)	Basketball	\$350.00	N/A
	Flag Football	\$250.00	N/A
	Kickball	\$250.00	N/A
	Soccer	\$250.00	N/A
	Softball	\$450.00	N/A
	Floor and Roller Hockey	\$350.00	N/A
	Volleyball	\$250.00	N/A
	Cornhole	\$80.00	N/A
	Pickleball	\$120.00	N/A